## SUNDARAM BRAKE LININGS LIMITED

Padi, Chennai - 600 050, India.



Telephone: 73580 33474 E-mail : sbl@tvssbl.com

Website: www.tvsbrakelinings.com

PAN : AADCS4888E

27<sup>th</sup> January, 2025

0	BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor	Floor 25, P J Towers,
Plot No. C/1, "G" Block	Dalal Street,
Bandra Kurla Complex	Mumbai – 400 001
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051	Scrip Code: 590072
Scrip Code: SUNDRMBRAK	

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub: Intimation of receipt of Approval for Reclassification Application of Promoters under Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

We refer to our letter dated November 11, 2022, regarding the submission of the application with National Stock Exchange of India Limited for the reclassification of below mentioned Promoter / Promoter group from the "Promoter" category to "Public" category.

S. No	Name	No. of Shares	Percentage of Holdings
1	Suresh Krishna – HUF (Karta -	0	0
	Mr.Suresh Krishna)		
2	Aarthi Krishna	120	0
3	Usha Krishna	90	0
4	Krishna Ramesh	10081	0.26
5	Urmila Ramesh	11049	0.28
6	Mridula Ramesh	10092	0.26
7	Mala Ramesh	9570	0.24
8	TVS Upasana Limited	13900	0.35
9	Sundram Fasteners Investments	7800	0.20
	Limited		
10	T V Sundram Iyengar and Sons	0	0
	Private Limited		
11	Suresh Krishna	480	0.01

## SUNDARAM BRAKE LININGS LIMITED

Padi, Chennai - 600 050, India.



Telephone: 73580 33474 E-mail : sbl@tvssbl.com

Website: www.tvsbrakelinings.com

PAN : AADCS4888E

We wish to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("LODR Regulations"), the Company has received approval letter No. NSE/LIST/263 dated January 27, 2025 from National Stock Exchange of India Limited for reclassification of above mentioned outgoing Promoter shareholders as Public Shareholders in accordance with Regulation 31A of the SEBI LODR Regulations.

This is for your information & records.

Thanking You

FOR SUNDARAM BRAKE LININGS LIMITED

J.R. VISHNU VARTHAN COMPANY SECRETARY





## National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/LIST/263 January 27, 2025

The Company Secretary Sundaram Brake Linings Limited Padi, CHENNAI-600050

Subject: Approval for Reclassification of Promoters under Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This has reference to your application dated November 10, 2022, seeking Reclassification of Promoters under the provisions of Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Based on submissions made by the company, the Exchange is pleased to approve your application for reclassification of following Promoter as per the provisions of Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Sr. No.	Name of Shareholder
1.	Suresh Krishna – HUF (Karta - Mr.Suresh Krishna)
2.	Aarthi Krishna
3.	Usha Krishna
4.	Krishna Ramesh
5.	Urmila Ramesh
6.	Mridula Ramesh
7.	Mala Ramesh
8.	TVS Upasana Limited
9.	Sundram Fasteners Investments Limited
10.	T V Sundram Iyengar and Sons Private Limited
11.	Suresh Krishna

This Document is Digitally Signed







## National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

You are required to ensure that the event of reclassification shall be disclosed to the Exchange as a material event in accordance with the provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Raksha Jain Senior Manager

4th Floor, Trade world, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg., Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013

CC: National Securities Depository Limited Central Depository Services Limited Marathon Futurex, A-Wing, 25th floor, NM Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400 073

This Document is Digitally Signed

